FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06-26-2001



101759978

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Conce

To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Peter C. Nielsen and Joseph Z. Sleimer Name: AG-TRONIC CONTROL SYSTEMS IN Internal Address:\_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Street Address: 609 Mersea Road 6, R.R.#5 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Leamington State: Ontario □ Merger \_\_Postal Code: N8H 3V8 Country: Canada ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No □ Other \_ Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ June 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 15, 2001</u> The Title of Invention is: LABELLING APPARATUS AND METHOD A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name SMART & BIGGAR Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter ☑ Enclosed Street Address: 438 University Avenue, □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 1500, Box 111 8. Deposit account number: City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5G 2K8 19-2548 Country <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>92835-1</u> 6/21/2001 HDEMESS1 00000018 09883244 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC • 5A1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 18, 2001 Ronald D. Faggetter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,345

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:\_\_3\_

REEL: 011916 FRAME: 0668

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Peter C. Nielsen and Joseph Z. Sleiman, whose full post office addresses are both c/o 609 Mersea Road 6, R.R.#5, Learnington, Ontario N8H 3V8, Canada, have invented LABELLING APPARATUS AND METHOD for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Ag-Tronic Control Systems Inc., whose full post office address is 609 Mersea Road 6, R.R.#5, Learnington, Ontario N8H 3V8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter C. Nielsen and Joseph Z. Sleiman, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Ag-Tronic Control Systems Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ag-Tronic Control Systems Inc., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Peter C. Nielsen and Joseph Z. Sleiman, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Ag-Tronic Control Systems Inc.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Peter C. Nielsen and Joseph Z. Sleiman, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

of June, 2001. EXECUTED at CEAMINGTON, ON TARIO, Canada, this 15 TH day

Peter C. Nielsen

Jun-15-01 03:01pm From-438 UNIVERS TY AVE. 15th fl -2

4165011690

T-434 P.33/37 F-454

- Page 2 -

hereby deciare that I was personally process.
known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly s. gn and execute the same.
At the second of
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED AT CEAMINGTON, ONTARIO Canada this 15 TH day
of June, 2001. EXECUTED at CERMINGTON, ONTARIO, Canada, this 15 TH day
Joseph Z. Sleiman
I, SAMIA Y. SLEIMAN, whose full post office address is 609 MERSEA RD6. CEAMING TON, ON TARIO, NBH 3 V8 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joseph Z. Sleiman who is personally
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joseph Z. Sleiman who is personally
known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
+
Harrie Harris Ha
Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011916 FRAME: 0670